

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 129 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 3, delete "An" and insert "**As used in this section,**
- 2 "**covered services**" means health care services for which any
- 3 reimbursement is available under an insured's policy, regardless
- 4 of whether the reimbursement is contractually limited by a
- 5 deductible, copayment, coinsurance, waiting period, annual or
- 6 lifetime maximum, frequency limitation, alternative benefit
- 7 payment, or another limitation.
- 8 **(b) An insurer may not, under an".**
- 9 Page 1, line 3, after "chapter" insert ",".
- 10 Page 1, line 4, delete "must not".
- 11 Page 1, line 8, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".
- 12 Page 1, line 12, delete "A" and insert "**As used in this section,**
- 13 "**covered services**" means limited health services for which any
- 14 coverage is available under an enrollee's individual contract or
- 15 group contract, regardless of whether the coverage is contractually
- 16 limited by a deductible, copayment, coinsurance, waiting period,
- 17 annual or lifetime maximum, frequency limitation, alternative
- 18 benefit payment, or another limitation.
- 19 **(b) A limited service health maintenance organization may not,**

1 **under a".**

2 Page 1, line 13, delete "must not" and insert ",".

3 Page 2, line 1, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)".

4 Page 2, delete lines 3 through 9.

(Reference is to SB 129 as printed January 22, 2010.)

Senator LEISING